10	- <u>29</u> -2003
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) REC: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Congressional Quarterly, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other (District of Columbia) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1840491; 2264248
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erik M. Pelton, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1408 North Fillmore Street Suite 2 City: Arlington State: VA Zip.22201	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature. Erik M. Pelton, Esq.	10/20/2003
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date

10/29/2003 LMUELLER 00000007 1840491

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Seller, CONGRESSIONALLY QUARTERLY, INC., a District of Columbia Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), registered, owns and has used the following trademarks:

Campaigh & Elections
Campaign Insider
The Political Pages

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "the marks"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, VOTENET SOLUTIONS, INC., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection which the said marks are used and which business is symbolized by the said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerable, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout all other applicable jurisdictions, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the reasonable request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any and all other reasonable acts the Assignee may request in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee, and to the extent such evidence is in the possession of control of the Assignor.

[Affix Corporate Seal]	By Robert W. Merry Date Dec. 7, 2001
STATE OF	} } ss.:
COUNTY OF	} SS }
knows the corporate seal of said cor	y sworn did depose and say that he is the <u>freedan</u> [title] of the strong that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed this name
[Affix notary stamp and notary seal	NOTARY PUBLIC

Paula K. Taylor Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 09-30-2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0004

Schedule 3.6

Intellectual Property

Registered Trademarks

Campaigns & Elections, Registration #1840491

Campaign Insider, Registration # 2264248

(The) Political Pages, Registration #1937675

RECORDED: 10/27/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0005